
Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
Fall FY2023, Spring FY2023, Summer FY2024

State University Campus ID#
Banded 

(X)
Ttl Crhr Rptd 

10/15
Ttl Crhr Rptd Yr 

End + or - 
Ttl Crhr Rptd 

02/14
Ttl Crhr Rptd Yr 

End + or -
Ttl Crhr Rptd 

07/14
Ttl Crhr Rptd Yr 

End + or - + or - Total Rate SSA Fee Calc.
Bemidji 0070 X 45,601 45,525 (76) 42,238 42,229 (9) 8,892 8,861 (31) (116) $0.80 ($92.80)
Metropolitan 0076 59,413 59,307 (106) 55,756 55,786 30 24,502 24,469 (33) (109) $0.80 ($86.80)
MSU Moorhead 0072 X 54,614 54,647 33 49,109 49,109 0 15,287 15,329 42 75 $0.80 $60.00
MSU, Mankato 0071 X 179,152 179,475 323 166,355 166,917 562 31,560 31,576 16 901 $0.80 $720.80
Southwest Minnesota 0075 X 48,418 50,218 1,800 36,815 37,977 1,162 6,186 6,144 (42) 2,920 $0.80 $2,336.00
St. Cloud 0073 X 100,543 101,649 1,106 85,287 86,010 723 18,986 18,971 (15) 1,814 $0.80 $1,451.20
Winona 0074 X 80,511 80,274 (237) 72,158 71,981 (177) 14,259 14,287 28 (386) $0.80 ($308.80)

Total State Universities 568,252 571,095 2,844 507,718 510,009 2,291 119,672 119,637 (35) 5,100 $4,079.60
State College
Alexandria TCC 0203 26,128 26,360 233 24,385 24,722 337 3,320 3,408 89 658 $0.35 $230.30
Anoka TC 0202 16,769 16,729 (40) 15,525 15,722 197 2,839 2,839 0 157 $0.35 $54.95
Anoka-Ramsey CC 0152 69,518 69,749 231 57,386 57,467 81 9,449 9,245 (204) 108 $0.35 $37.80
Central Lakes College 0301 36,742 37,518 776 32,713 34,259 1,546 3,932 3,920 (12) 2,310 $0.35 $808.50
Century College 0304 71,963 71,890 (73) 64,519 64,670 151 18,668 18,622 (46) 32 $0.35 $11.20
Dakota County TC 0211 28,257 28,756 500 24,742 25,111 369 3,415 3,454 40 908 $0.35 $317.80
Fond du Lac Tribal & CC 0163 13,010 12,807 (203) 10,681 10,598 (83) 1,174 1,170 (4) (290) $0.35 ($101.50)
Hennepin TC 0204 35,200 35,717 517 32,606 33,550 944 7,134 7,081 (53) 1,408 $0.35 $492.80
Inver Hills CC 0157 30,221 30,173 (48) 27,089 27,537 448 6,705 6,591 (114) 286 $0.35 $100.10
Lake Superior College 0302 34,278 35,154 876 29,463 31,260 1,797 4,498 4,498 0 2,673 $0.35 $935.55
Minneapolis CTC 0305 52,278 52,561 283 50,211 50,070 (141) 15,972 15,632 (340) (198) $0.35 ($69.13)
Minnesota North College 0320 36,901 36,879 (22) 33,880 33,764 (116) 3,267 3,243 (24) (162) $0.35 ($56.70)
MSC Southeast 0213 16,585 16,762 177 14,333 14,594 261 1,406 1,406 0 438 $0.35 $153.30
MN State CTC 0442 48,407 48,123 (284) 42,281 41,846 (435) 4,959 4,944 (15) (734) $0.35 ($256.90)
Minnesota West CTC 0209 26,643 27,429 786 26,047 26,480 433 3,729 3,697 (31) 1,187 $0.35 $415.54
Normandale CC 0156 86,453 86,003 (450) 77,202 77,923 721 21,250 20,638 (612) (341) $0.35 ($119.35)
North Hennepin CC 0153 40,624 40,936 312 37,445 37,757 312 8,198 8,195 (3) 621 $0.35 $217.35
Northland CTC 0403 20,967 21,283 317 19,640 19,894 254 2,177 2,176 (1) 570 $0.35 $199.41
Northwest TC, Bemidji 0263 6,971 6,917 (54) 7,376 7,394 18 1,203 1,200 (3) (39) $0.35 ($13.65)
Pine TCC 0205 11,477 13,031 1,554 9,395 10,244 849 1,094 1,126 32 2,435 $0.35 $852.25
Ridgewater College 0308 32,215 32,282 67 29,464 29,502 38 2,456 2,456 0 105 $0.35 $36.75
Riverland CC 0307 27,179 28,241 1,063 26,637 27,179 542 3,766 3,745 (21) 1,584 $0.35 $554.23
Rochester CTC 0306 42,812 42,688 (124) 40,396 40,370 (26) 6,923 6,910 (13) (163) $0.35 ($57.05)
Saint Paul College 0206 49,047 48,931 (116) 43,827 43,586 (241) 10,366 10,303 (63) (420) $0.35 ($147.00)
So Central TC 0309 24,193 24,463 270 25,453 28,023 2,570 2,582 2,557 (25) 2,815 $0.35 $985.25
St. Cloud TCC 0208 35,394 35,427 33 32,172 32,271 99 6,125 6,423 298 430 $0.35 $150.33

Total State Colleges na na 920,230 926,809 6,579 834,867 845,792 10,925 156,605 155,478 (1,127) 16,378 $5,732.13

Total 1,488,481 1,497,904 9,423 1,342,585 1,355,801 13,216 276,277 275,115 (1,162) 21,477 $9,811.73

Fall Semester (20233) Spring Semester (20235) Summer Term (20241) Reconciliation



Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
State Universities Undergraduate and Graduate Credit Hour detail
Fall FY2023, Spring FY2023, Summer FY2024

Difference

Type Institution 

Cam
pus 
ID#

Banded 
(X) Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported + or -

State Bemidji 0070 X 43,605 1,996 45,601 43,520 2,005 45,525 (76)

University Metropolitan 0076 54,438 4,975 59,413 54,343 4,965 59,307 (106)

MSU Moorhead 0072 X 48,711 5,903 54,614 48,701 5,946 54,647 33

MSU, Mankato 0071 X 165,834 13,318 179,152 166,162 13,313 179,475 323

St. Cloud 0073 X 88,002 12,541 100,543 89,113 12,536 101,649 1,106

Southwest MN 0075 X 45,460 2,958 48,418 47,244 2,974 50,218 1,800

Winona 0074 X 74,807 5,704 80,511 74,578 5,696 80,274 (237)

Total 520,857 47,395 568,252 523,661 47,435 571,095 2,844

Reported Year End 

Fall Semester (20233)
Reported Yr End



Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
State Universities Undergraduate and Graduate Credit  
Fall FY2023, Spring FY2023, Summer FY2024

Type Institution 

Cam
pus 
ID#

Banded 
(X)

State Bemidji 0070 X

University Metropolitan 0076

MSU Moorhead 0072 X

MSU, Mankato 0071 X

St. Cloud 0073 X

Southwest MN 0075 X

Winona 0074 X

Total

Reported Year End 

Difference

Total Ug Crhr
Total Gr 

Crhr
Total Crhr 
Reported Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported + or -

40,324 1,914 42,238 40,320           1,909             42,229               (9)

50,937 4,820 55,756 50,971           4,816             55,786               30

43,503 5,606 49,109 43,464           5,645             49,109               0

153,387 12,968 166,355 153,862        13,055          166,917             562

73,085 12,202 85,287 73,587           12,423          86,010               723

33,881 2,934 36,815 35,010           2,967             37,977               1,162

66,403 5,755 72,158 66,212           5,769             71,981               (177)

461,520 46,199 507,718 463,426 46,584 510,009 2,291

Spring Semester (20235)
Reported Year End 



Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
State Universities Undergraduate and Graduate Credit  
Fall FY2023, Spring FY2023, Summer FY2024

Type Institution 

Cam
pus 
ID#

Banded 
(X)

State Bemidji 0070 X

University Metropolitan 0076

MSU Moorhead 0072 X

MSU, Mankato 0071 X

St. Cloud 0073 X

Southwest MN 0075 X

Winona 0074 X

Total

Reported Year End 

Difference

Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr
Total Crhr 
Reported Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported + or - + or - Total Rate

SSA Fee 
Calculation

7,725 1,167 8,892 7,692 1,169 8,861 (31) (116) $0.80 ($92.80)

21,813 2,689 24,502 21,782 2,687 24,469 (33) (109) $0.80 ($86.80)

9,168 6,119 15,287 9,167 6,162 15,329 42 75 $0.80 $60.00

24,469 7,091 31,560 24,483 7,093 31,576 16 901 $0.80 $720.80

11,578 7,408 18,986 11,565 7,406 18,971 (15) 1,814 $0.80 $1,451.20

4,217 1,969 6,186 4,188 1,956 6,144 (42) 2,920 $0.80 $2,336.00

11,475 2,784 14,259 11,495 2,792 14,287 28 (386) $0.80 ($308.80)

90,445 29,227 119,672 90,372 29,265 119,637 (35) 5,100 $4,079.60

Reconciliation
Summer Term (20241)

Reported Year End 
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